

ÈITEM NO.35
(Chamber matter)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 5821/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2006 in RFA No. 1985/2000 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date: 30/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER