

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.5913 OF 2012

SURJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal has been filed against the judgment and order of the High Court dated 05.07.2006 in F.A.O. No.1985 of 2000 and other connected matters.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that against the same very judgment Civil Appeal No.1052 of 2014 - Union of India Vs. Vidya Rani & Anr. with other connected appeals have been decided by this Court on 29.01.2014. In paragraph 15 of the judgment following directions issued by this Court:

"In the result, the appeals are disposed of. We modify the judgment and order passed by the High Court and award 15% solatium and interest at the rate of 6% on the compensation from the date of award passed by the arbitrator. The acquiring authority is directed to pay the aforesaid amount within three months' from the date of receipt of this Court's order."

Learned counsel for the respondents does not

dispute that the judgment dated 29.01.2014 also covers the issues raised in this appeal.

In above view of the matter, we dispose of this appeal in terms of the order dated 29.01.2014.

.....J.
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

.....J.
(K.M. JOSEPH)

New Delhi
January 23, 2019

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5913/2012

SURJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kr. Bhardwaj, Adv.'
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Advocate
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)